
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 07/24/16 – 09/03/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Power of Prayer

Sound Mind and Body

Forest Fire Prevention

Girls Scouts

Dental Lifeline

School Essentials

07/26/16

08/03/16

08/10/16

08/18/16

08/25/16

09/01/16

10:50 AM

10:55 PM

06:55 AM

07:45 PM

08:50 AM

02:55 PM

10.00

5.00

05.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

Sister Berroa discusses the
significance of prayer and the
power it brings to the faithful by
encouraging the gift of hope and
light.
Psychologist explores the body’s 
chemical reaction to anger. Being 
angered can cause a variety of 
health risks such as strokes for 
people suffering from 
hypertension. In order to control
boiling emotions, it helps to count
to 10 the next time you’re angry.
It will calm nerves and help the
brain to rationally cope with the
situation.
Unlike many natural disasters, 
most wildfires are caused by 
people.  It is imperative to be 
vigilant about fire safety and 
proper disposal of combustibles.
At Girl Scouts, girls are exploring 
what’s possible, turning dreams 
into reality, and changing the 
world. Sign up your little ones to 
take leadership roles, engage in all 
sorts of girl-led activities and 
develop skills to make a 
difference. 
This free dental treatment 
program helps vulnerable people 
with disabilities, the elderly or 
medically fragile. People who 
cannot afford necessary treatment 
and cannot get public aid can now 
receive treatment through a 
volunteer network of 15,000 
dentists and 3,500 dental labs 
across USA.
While preparing your kids for 
back to school, a reminder that all 
7 and 12 grade students must be 
fully vaccinated against 
meningococcal disease before 
school this September.


