Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 07/24/16 – 09/03/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Power of Prayer	07/26/16	10:50 AM	10.00	Sister Berroa discusses the significance of prayer and the power it brings to the faithful by encouraging the gift of hope and light.
Health Issues	Sound Mind and Body	08/03/16	10:55 PM	5.00	Psychologist explores the body's chemical reaction to anger. Being angered can cause a variety of health risks such as strokes for people suffering from hypertension. In order to control boiling emotions, it helps to count to 10 the next time you're angry. It will calm nerves and help the brain to rationally cope with the situation.
Community Issues	Forest Fire Prevention	08/10/16	06:55 AM	05.00	Unlike many natural disasters, most wildfires are caused by people. It is imperative to be vigilant about fire safety and proper disposal of combustibles.
Community Issues	Girls Scouts	08/18/16	07:45 PM	15.00	At Girl Scouts, girls are exploring what's possible, turning dreams into reality, and changing the world. Sign up your little ones to take leadership roles, engage in all sorts of girl-led activities and develop skills to make a difference.
Health Issues	Dental Lifeline	08/25/16	08:50 AM	10.00	This free dental treatment program helps vulnerable people with disabilities, the elderly or medically fragile. People who cannot afford necessary treatment and cannot get public aid can now receive treatment through a volunteer network of 15,000 dentists and 3,500 dental labs across USA.
Community Issues	School Essentials	09/01/16	02:55 PM	5.00	While preparing your kids for back to school, a reminder that all 7 and 12 grade students must be fully vaccinated against meningococcal disease before school this September.